508932490 12/19/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI708812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Venturi Wireless, Inc.	11/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	County of Santa Clara	
Street Address:	70 West Hedding Street	
Internal Address:	East Wing 6th Floor	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110-1767	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8780720
Patent Number:	7694008
Patent Number:	7860997
Patent Number:	7945692
Patent Number:	8010693
Patent Number:	8108457
Patent Number:	8296353
Patent Number:	7860998
Patent Number:	9043389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498520004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498520000

Email: pair@kppb.com

Correspondent Name: KPPB LLP

Address Line 1: 3780 Kilroy Airport Way

Address Line 2: Suite 320

Address Line 4: Long Beach, CALIFORNIA 90806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: V9-03127

508932490 PATENT REEL: 069644 FRAME: 0910

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emmu Zhou	
SIGNATURE:	Emmu Zhou	
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=03127assignment1VenturiWirelessToSantaClara#page1.tiff source=03127assignment1VenturiWirelessToSantaClara#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069644 FRAME: 0911

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies) Venturi Wireless, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: County of Santa Clara Internal Address: East Wing 6th Floor		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 11/6/2020 Assignment	Street Address: 70 West Hedding Street		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: San Jose State: CA		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: US Zip: 95110-1767		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) 8780720; 7694008; 7860997; 7945692; 8010693; 8108457; 8296353; 7860998; 9043389 ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: KPPB LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address: Suite 320 Street Address: 3780 Kilroy Airport Way	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Long Beach	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip: 90806			
Phone Number: 949.852.0000 Docket Number: V9-03127	Deposit Account Number Authorized UserName		
Email Address:_pair@kppb.com	Addion26d 666 Name		
9. Signature: /Brian K. Sung/	12/19/2024		
Brian K. Sung Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 069644 FRAME: 0912 RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA DEPARTMENT OF TAX AND COLLECTIONS

COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER EAST WING 6TH FLOOR 70 WEST HEDDING STREET SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95110-1767 PHONE: (408) 808-7900

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

VENTURI WIRELESS INC

4340 STEVENS CREEK BLVD STE 245 SAN JOSE CA 95129 **This document was electronically submitted to Santa Clara County for recording**

24712114

Regina Alcomendras Santa Clara County - Clerk-Recorder 11/18/2020 04:00 PM

Titles: 1 Pages: 1

Fees: \$0.00 Tex: \$0 Total: \$0.00

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT A TAX LIEN HAS BEEN FILED WITH RESPECT TO UNSECURED PROPERTY.

CERTIFICATE OF TAX LIEN

THE DEPARTMENT OF TAX AND COLLECTIONS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 2191.3 OR 2191.4 OF THE REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THERE ARE ON RECORD IN THE OFFICE DELINQUENT UNSECURED PROPERTY TAXES WHICH WERE DULY ASSESSED, COMPUTED AND LEVIED TOGETHER WITH PENALTIES PRESCRIBED BY LAW FOR THE YEARS AND IN THE AMOUNTS SET FORTH BELOW. IN ADDITION, FURTHER PENALTIES WILL ACCRUE ON SAID TAXES AS PRESCRIBED BY LAW.

ASSESSEE AND ADDRESS

YEAR/ASSESSMENT NO.

AMOUNT*

VENTURI WIRELESS INC

20-018272-3

\$282.46

4340 STEVENS CREEK BLVD STE 245

SAN JOSE CA 95129

319698-0008-0

08/20

FROM THE TIME OF RECORDATION OF THIS CERTIFICATE, FOR A PERIOD OF TEN (10) YEARS OR ANY EXTENSION THEREOF, THE AMOUNT REQUIRED TO BE PAID AS SHOWN HEREIN TOGETHER WITH ALL ACCRUED INTEREST, PENALTIES AND COSTS THEREON WILL CONSTITUTE A LIEN UPON ALL REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY NOW OWNED OR HEREAFTER ACQUIRED BY THE ABOVE NAMED ASSESSEE WITHIN THE COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA.

A LIEN IN THE AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE HAS BEEN RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SANTA CLARA COUNTY RECORDER. THIS COPY OF THE RECORDED LIEN IS PROVIDED TO YOU PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 27297.5. TAXES, PENALTIES AND ANY COSTS MUST BE PAID IN FULL TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TAX AND COLLECTIONS TO RELEASE THIS LIEN. UPON FULL PAYMENT A RELEASE OF LIEN FORM WILL BE SENT TO YOU WHICH MUST BE RECORDED WITH THE COUNTY RECORDER TO CLEAR THIS LIEN FROM THE RECORDER'S RECORDS.

* THIS AMOUNT MAY HAVE INCREASED DUE TO THE ADDITION OF PENALTIES. PLEASE CALL (408) 808 - 7900 FOR TOTAL AMOUNT DUE.

DATE: November 06, 2020

[DOCID# 153144]

DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF TAX AND COLLECTIONS
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

PATENT REEL: 069644 FRAME: 0913

RECORDED: 12/19/2024